' R
e e . -=
Faoor .-
L LK .-
L L % -

. . - - R " . - R B -
e e e ————————— A e e o it L AT gt skt b oA e rLmLE a8, mtat LaTa ko om e mom bk hem e om i malma DI DT TS Y ST e e,

1305 ...

130N

Fow i iLF

Papua .ﬁe ninea
Pational Basette

PUBLISHED BY AUTTHORITY

tReglaterod at the General Post Office, Port Moreshy, for tramsmission by post a5 a Qualified Publicatien.)

No. G75] PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 16th NOVEMBER {1990

General Prices (Amendment No. 16) order 1990
BEING |

A Prices Order to amend the General Prices Order 1983. Made by the Price Controller under the Prices Regnlation
Act (Chapter 320), to come into operation on 19th November, 1990.

REPEAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SCHEDULE 11

Schedule 11 of the Principal Otrder is repealed and the following substituted:

“Sec. 15

SCHEDULE 11
MAXIMUM SCHEDULED AJRFARES

Airlines other

| Operators : Air Niugini than Air Niugini
BASE RATE CHARGES
—— Flag Fall . K3041 K13.85
— Rate per KM ... .. K 0.182 K 0.399
FUEL ADJUSTMENT FACTOR
— Flag Fall v K 2,59 K 1.18
— Rate per KM ... o K 0.015 K 0.034
TOTAL CHARGES '
— Flag Fall e e e e e e K33.00 e e e KI15.03
— Rate per KM ... ... K 0197 K 0.433"

Note:—Maximum airfares must be caculated by using the appropriate flag fall charge and the appropriate rate per
kilometre indicated above. The effect of this order is to increase airfares by a further 8.5% in order to allow for a
tuel adjustment factor to be incorporated in the fare structure of both Air Niugini and the Third Level Airlines.

Dated this 16th day of November, 1990. M. VELE,
Price Controller.

Printed and published by G. Dadi, Acting Government Printer,
Port Moresby.—820.



	-000

